J:-_r____l—'__i_!i

9178 C

Spare Parts Manual

Article number:
Language:
Production year (from):
Prod. Series nr (from):
0101 < Mach. ID <=

VF16641714
EN

2004

6961

taarup

L

kverneland



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Kverneland+Taarup+9178+C+Rakes+Tedders

9178 C / safety clutch 500 Nm WALTERSCHEID

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16624988 1 SAFETY CLUTCH

3 VF01100388 1 SPRING RING

4 VF06580091 1 RING

5 VF06580089 1 LOCK

6 VF16513608 3 BALL

7 VF06580090 1 COMPRESSION SPRING
8 VF16506111 1 CIRCLIP

9 VF06580137 1 RING

10 VF06243625 1 SEAL RING

12 VF06564548 16 CAM

13 VF06581483 16  OUTER SPRING

14 VF06581485 7 INNER SPRING

16 VF16606146 1 GREASE NIPPLE

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 4



9178 C/tyres 16 x 6,5- 8

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF06564096 8 WHEEL +166
1 VF16609896.88 8 WHEEL (GREEN) -165
2 VF16622598 8 CHAPEAU

4 VF06249879 8 SPACER

5 VF06567492 8 GASKET

7 VF06580546 8 CAP

8 KG01379500 16  ALL BEARING 6205-RS

9 KG01067761 8 LOCK NUT M12 8

10 VF06214206 8 WASHER

11 VF16643116 8 RIM COMPL. F. 16" WHEEL +166
11 VF16609900.88 8 RIM (GREEN) -165
12 VF06216590 8 OUTER COVER

13 VF06216638 8 INNER TUBE

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 9




9178 C/ single lifting unit hydr.

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16609848 2 TAP

2 VF16608386 2 HYDR. HOSE

3 VF16602379 2 SUPPORT

4 VF16609859 1 PULL ROPE

5 VF01121824 2 HEX.NUT

6 VF06214202 2 WASHER

7 VF16624130 1 PLATE

8 KG00468961 2 HEX. SCREW M6X20 8.8
9 KG01067361 2 LOCK NUT M6 8

10 VF16622430 1 GUIDE EYE

11 VF06214690 1 SEAL RING 15X3

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 14




9178 C/ lift arm

TtTaarup

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16641565.94 1 LIFT ARM

2 VF16641566.94 1 LIFT ARM

3 VF16641561.94 2 INNER TUBE

4 VF16642957 2 ---

5 VF16642985.94 2 ---

7 VF01120693 2 GREASE NIPPLE

8 VF16641730 4 BUSH

10 VF16504146 2 RING

11 VF01157404 2 DOWEL PIN

12 VF01157366 2 DOWEL PIN

22 VF16609210 22  SLIDING BAR

23 VF16609862 2 SLIDING BAR

24 VF16623882 6 FIXING PIECE

25 KG00457361 6 HEX. SCREW M12X35 10.9
26 KG01052161 6 HEX. NUT M12 8
27 VF16624196.94 1 LEVER

28 VF16624199 2 DOWEL PIN

29 VF01141313 2 WASHER

30 VF01175657 2 CHEESE-HEAD SCREW
31 VF06214234 2 WASHER

32 KG01189662 2 TENSION PIN 6X40
33 KG01192062 2 TENSION PIN 8X50
34 VGGZ124V 2 RING 2X25.2X42
37 VF01133287 2 WASHER

38 VF16607870 4 SPACER

40 VF16641578 2 GUIDE TUBE

41 VF16641574 2 THREADED ROD
42 VF16641575 2 THREADED ROD
43 KG01191662 2 TENSION PIN 8X32
44 VF16641580 2 NUT

© Kverneland Group

0101 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 18



TtTaarup

9178 C/rotor arm rotating cw

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 VF16641594.94 11 SUPPORT

2 VF16609853.94 11 ARM

4 VF16605549 11 BEARING TUBE

5 VF16609814 11 SEAL RING

6 KG01477400 11 BALL BEARING 6207-2RS C3

7 KG01461600 11 BALL BEARING 6007-2RS C3

8 VF16606306 11  CONTROL ROLLER

9 VF01397617 11 FOLDING PLUG

10 VF01137726 11  SPACER

11 VF01137727 11  SPACER

12 VF06214485 11  SPACER

13 VF01157402 11 DOWEL PIN

14 KG01192062 11  TENSION PIN 8X50

15 VF16606401 44  SHIM

16 VF06214206 44 WASHER

17 KG00337561 44  HEX.BOLT M12X90 10.9

18 VF16606396 44  CLAMP

19 KG01067761 44  LOCK NUT M12 8

20 VF16606394.88 44  SPRING TINE

21 VF06564420 44  TINE SAFETY DEVICE

22 KG00358661 22 HEX. BOLT M12X130 8.8

23 VF06214206 33  WASHER

24 KG01067761 44  LOCK NUT M12 8

25 VF16606298 11  SHIM

26 VF16610738 11 HEX.HEAD SCREW

28 VF16641752.94 11 SUPPORT TA
29 VF16624214.88 55  SPRING TINE GREEN TA
30 VF16624118 REPAIR KIT farffor 1 Arm
31 VF16640711 11 PLATE

© Kverneland Group 0101 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 23



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Kverneland+Taarup+9178+C+Rakes+Tedders

